FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 (9-9-92)

City: Newport

State: RI



RI

EET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	· •				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):JAMES H. WILSON $Z - I - O Z$ Additional names of conveying parties attached? _ yes X no	<ul> <li>Name &amp; Address of receiving party:</li> <li>Name: The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy</li> <li>Internal Address: CHIEF OF NAVAL RESEARCH OFFICE OF COUNSEL (ATTN: CODE OOCCIP)</li> </ul>				
<ul> <li>3. Nature of Conveyance:</li> <li><u>X</u> AssignmentOther</li> <li>Execution Date <u>19 September 2001</u></li> </ul>	Street Address:BALLSTON TOWER ONE 800 NORTH QUINCY STREETCity:ARLINGTONState:VIRGINIAZip:22217-5660				
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>09/968,398</li> <li>Attorney Docket No.: 79661</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)				
<ol> <li>Name &amp; Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>				

Name: Office of Counsel, Bldg 112T 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ..... \$<u>40.00</u> Internal Address: Naval Undersea Warfare Center, **Division Newport** 

> 8. Charge to deposit account number: 14-0590 (Attach a duplicate copy of this page when paying by a deposit account)

09968398 00000012 140590 1/2002 DBYRNE

Zip: 02841-1708

Street Address: 1176 Howell Street

01

02/

	0:581 40.00 CH		tt, xx.
V	<u></u>		
	9. Statement and signature.	and belief, the foregoing information is true and corr	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	To the best of my knowledge original document.	and belief, the foregoing mornanton is the second	
	Michael J. McGowan Name of Person signing	Mailian Mugnu- Signature	1/2/00 2 Date

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

PATENT REEL: 012584 FRAME: 0610

## ASSIGNMENT

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REDUCT	ING NOISE FROM N	EAR OCEA	N SURFACE	SOURCES
INVENTOR(S) <i>(Name)</i> JAMES H. WILSON	CONTRACTOR NEPTUNE SCIENCE	S, INC.		
	CONTRACT NO. N66604-95-D-004	7	GOVERNMENT AG	
	CONTRACTOR INVENTION DOCKET NO.		AGENCY DOCKET NO. 79661	
	DATE EXECUTED	SERIAL NO.		FILING DATE
	1004 01	09 968	, 398	100+01

The undersigned Inventor(s), in recognition of (his) obligation as employee(s) of the Contractor to assigns inventions to the Contractor, and pursuant to the obligations of the Contractor to the Government under the above contract, hereby (assigns) to the United States of America, subject to a nonexclusive and royalty-free license which is hereby reserved to the Contractor, all right, title and interest in and to each invention disclosed and claimed in the above U.S. patent application

The license reserved to the Contractor shall extend to all existing and future associated and affiliated companies, if any, within the corporate structure of which the Contractor is a part and shall be assignable to the successor of that part of the Contractor's business to which such invention pertains.

The Inventor(s) further agrees to assist the Contractor, and the Government, upon request, by furnishing any available information and documents, and by performing all acts and doing all things which may be reasonably necessary to make this assignment effective.

The Contractor joins in and agrees to the foregoing assignment, and except for the above reservation of a license relinquishes and assigns all right, title and interest in and to such invention, and further agrees to furnish to the United States of America, upon request, any available information and documents necessary for the prosecution of the above-identified application for patent (including prosecution and settlement of interferences), and any substitution, division, continuation-in-part, or continuation of such patent application and any application for reissue of any patent resulting from such patent application.

1 Oct OL DATE	James H. Wilson	_ (Seal)
DATE	INVENTOR	_ (Seal)
DATE	INVENTOR	_ (Seal)
DATE	INVENTOR	(Seal)
SIGNED THIS DAY OF ATTEST: Mary Age: Asser Sec.	OCTOBUT . 001 Ame Olg FOR THE CONTRACTOR (See ALSSIDIEN T TITLE	pal)

PATENT REEL: 012584 FRAME: 0611

**RECORDED: 02/01/2002**